FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

ADDRESS.

03-22-2001



101643555

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

-

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TO: The Cor						
	mmissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies	s)				
Submission	n Type Conveyance Type					
X New	X Assignment License					
1 110000	mission (Non-Recordation) Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assi	gnmer				
	Effective Date Morgan Morgan					
	ction of PTO Error	7				
└── Reel	# Frame # Change of Name					
l i	ctive Document					
Reel	# Frame # Other					
Conveying	Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution	n Data				
	Month Da					
Name	Advanced Health Technologies Corporation 12/29	/00				
_						
Formerly						
Individ	lual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Asso	ciatio				
Other						
Citizen	ship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware					
	Down.					
Receiving	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached					
Name	e Cybear, Inc.					
Hame	o j bear , inc.					
DBA/AKA/TA	A					
DBA/AKA/TA	Α					
DBA/AKA/TA						
Composed o	of					
	of					
Composed o	500 Blue Lake Drive					
Composed o	500 Blue Lake Drive					
Composed o Address (line 1	500 Blue Lake Drive Suite #200					
Composed o	500 Blue Lake Drive	-				
Composed o Address (line 1	Suite #200 3) Boca Raton Florida 33413 City State/Country If document to be recorded is a	n				
Composed o Address (line 1 Address (line 2 Address (line 3	Suite #200 3) Boca Raton Florida 33413 City State/Country If document to be recorded is a assignment and the receiving prot domiciled in the United State	n party is				
Composed o Address (line 1 Address (line 2	Suite #200 3) Boca Raton City General Partnership Limited Partnership Florida State/Country State/Country If document to be recorded is a assignment and the receiving prot domiciled in the United State appointment of a domestic	n party is tes, an				
Composed of Address (line 2 Address (line 3 Individ	Suite #200 3) Boca Raton City General Partnership Limited Partnership Florida State/Country State/Country If document to be recorded is a assignment and the receiving prot domiciled in the United State appointment of a domestic representative should be attace.	n party is tes, an hed.				
Composed o Address (line 1 Address (line 2 Address (line 3	Suite #200 3) Boca Raton City General Partnership Limited Partnership Florida State/Country State/Country If document to be recorded is a assignment and the receiving prot domiciled in the United State appointment of a domestic	n party is tes, an hed.				
Composed of Address (line 1 Address (line 2 Individ	Suite #200 3) Boca Raton City General Partnership Tation Association Florida State/Country State/Country Association Florida State/Country State/Country If document to be recorded is a assignment and the receiving prot domiciled in the United State appointment of a domestic representative should be attace (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)	n party is tes, an hed.				
Composed of Address (line 1 Address (line 2 Address (line 3 Individ X Corpor Other Citizen	Suite #200 3) Boca Raton Florida 33413 City Zip Code flual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is a assignment and the receiving protonomic domiciled in the United State (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Taship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware	n party is tes, an hed.				
Composed of Address (line 1 Address (line 2 Address (line 3 Individ X Corpor Other Citizen	Suite #200 3 Boca Raton City General Partnership Limited Partnership Figure 1 Association Association State/Country Limited Partnership Florida State/Country Florida State/Country If document to be recorded is a assignment and the receiving provide in the United State appointment of a domestic representative should be attace (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) This importance is a support of the country of the	n party is tes, an hed.				
Composed of Address (line 1 Address (line 2 Address (line 3 Individ X Corpor Other Citizen 2001 JJALLAH2 (Suite #200 3 Boca Raton City State/Country State/Country State/Country Florida State/Country State/Country Florida State/Country State/Country Florida State/Country State/Country If document to be recorded is a assignment and the receiving prot domiciled in the United State appointment of a domestic representative should be attace (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Inship/State of Incorporation/Organization FOR OFFICE USE ONLY Refund Ref: 03/21/2001 JJALLAH2 0000103119	n party is tes, an hed.				
Composed of Address (line 1 Address (line 2 Address (line 3 Individ X Corpor Other Citizen	Suite #200 3) Boca Raton City State/Country Florida State/Country Jip Code assignment to be recorded is a assignment and the receiving prot domiciled in the United State/Country ration Association Association Delaware O00000009 74623543 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY Refund Refirence on the protocology of the protocolo	n party is tes, an hed.				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK					
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.								
Name [
Address (line 1)								
Address (line 2)								
Address (line 3)								
Address (line 4)								
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (305) 448-7089								
Name	Jed Friedman, Esquir	е						
Address (line 1)	255 Alhambra Circle							
Address (line 2)	Suite #555							
Address (line 3)								
Address (line 4)	Coral Gables, FL 33	134						
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of including any attachments.	of the attached conveyance do	cument # 2					
Trademark A	Application Number(s) or Re	gistration Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached					
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).								
	demark Application Number(s)		ration Number(s)					
74/623,54	74/729,212, 75/471,	576 2,037,390,	2,049,393, 2,095,433					
75/728,54	+0-	2,096,343,						
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 8								
For Amount for Properties Listed (37 CEP 3 /1):								
Method of Payment: Enclosed 1 Deposit Account Deposit Account								
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 12-2155								
	Author	ization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No					
Statement and Signature								
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.								
Jed Fried	man	Hall	February 27, 2001					
	of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed					

FORM PTO-1618C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADFMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

OMB 0651-0027	TRADEMARKS ONLT	
Conveying Enter Addition	g Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached all Conveying Party	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (
Formerly		
Individu	ual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation	Association
Other		
	ship State of Incorporation/Organization	
Receiving Enter Addition	Party al Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached	
Nam	e	
DBA/AKA/TA		
Composed o	of [
Address (line	1)	
Address (line	2)	
Address (line		Zip Code
Indivi	dual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be	·
Corpor	not domiciled in the	e United States, an
	representative sho	be a separate
Other	document from th	e Assignment.)
	nship/State of Incorporation/Organization	
	k Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if addition The Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the sa	al numbers attached
	rademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS Advanced Health Technologies Corporation., a Delaware Corporation, having its principal place of business at 555 White Plains Road, Tarrytown, NY, 10591, has adopted and is using or intends to use the Trademarks set forth in Exhibit A hereto and

WHEREAS, Cybear, Inc., a Delaware Corporation, having a principal place of business at 500 Blue Lake Drive, Suite 200, Boca Raton, Florida, 33431, is desirous of acquiring said marks and the registrations or applications for registrations thereof, and the good will of the business symbolized by the marks;

NOW THEREFORE, for five dollars (\$5.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Advanced Health Technologies Corporation does hereby assign unto Cybear, Inc., all right, title and interest in the trademarks and any foreign equivalents, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the marks, and in the above-identified registrations or applications for registration of the trademarks.

Our Docket No.: 03107-1-6000

MARIA A. PRIN-LEVINE
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 01PR5038868
Qualified in Westchester County
Commission Expires Feb. 6, 19

APPENDIX A

ADVANCED HEALTH TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION

Reg. No/			
Appl. No.	Mark	Current Assignee	Action
2,049,393	MED-E-Mail	Advanced Health	Cybear, Inc.
		Technologies	
	<u> </u>	Corporation	
2,096,343	MED-E-Practice	Advanced Health	Cybear, Inc.
		Technologies	
		Corporation	
2,095,433	Physician's Prescribing	Advanced Health	Cybear, Inc.
		Technologies	
	1	Corporation	
2,037,390	Smartscripts	Advanced Health	Cybear, Inc.
		Technologies	
		Corporation	
75/471,576	Advanced Health	Advanced Health	Cybear, Inc.
	Technologies	Technologies	
		Corporation	
74/623,543	MED-E	Advanced Health	Cybear, Inc.
		Technologies	· ·
		Corporation	
74/729,212	@RX	Advanced Health	Cybear, Inc.
,	İ	Technologies	
		Corporation	
75/728,540	@LAB	Advanced Health	Cybear, Inc.
•		Technologies	
		Corporation	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002255 FRAME: 0136

RECORDED: 02/27/2001